Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

4th Horsforth Simon Green Club Series Trial held at Greenhow.

ACU Permit No 50025

Plc Rider
1 STEVEN FOLWER
2 ROB HARDISTY
3 JOE CHILD
4 HARVEY TAGLIONE
5 RICHARD MELLON
6 CHRIS LAWS
7 ELLIOTT LAWS
8 MAX HARKER
9 NIGE PEARSON
10 RUDD KELLETT
11 SIMONE WALLIS
12 SIMON VILLARRUBIA
13 ROB DAWSON
14 LEON WITTER
15 ADAM HOWLING

Plc Rider
1 IAN BROGDEN
2 HARRY MCLOUGHLIN
3 MICK BAYLEY
4 STEPHEN WILDE
5 BRADLEY GREEN
6 GARY CRADDOCK
7 SIMON GREEN
8 STEVE JACKSON
9 ANDY CARTER
10 PAUL HOBSON
11 DEXTER MILNES
12 DAVID BROGDEN
13 FRANKIE RHODES
14 RUSS BRODIE
15 GRAHAM SANDERSON
16 JEFFERY BENNETT
17 ARRAN SHERWIN
18 LEWIS WHITE
TOBY SHAW

Plc Rider

1 MIKE FRIZZELL
2 JASON LEE

3 HELEN GREAVES
4 ASHTON STEELE
5 JACOB REEDAY
6 LOGAN CODNER
7 IMOGEN LAWS
8 JOHN PAXTON

Bike
GAS
SHE
BET
GAS
VER
BET
BET
BET
SHE
SHE
SHE
SCO
SHE
BET
SHE

Bike
BET
BET
BET
GAS
7??
GAS
GAS
MON
BET
LTM
BET
BET
BET
GAS
BET
SHE
BET
GAS
OSE

Bike
BET
SCO
GAS
SHE
BET
BET
BET
BET

No. Cls
2 NOV
9 050

14 B
12 B
11 NOV
3 050
4B
13 NOV
8 050
15 NOV
6 NOV
1 NOV
7 NOV
5 NOV
10 NOV

No. Cls
42 050C
46 BC
31 050C
48 050C
45 CC
47 050C
32 050C
30 050C
34 050C
35 050C
37 NOVC
41 050C
43 BC
33 050C
38 050C
39 NOVC
40 CC
36 NOVC
44 DC

No. Cls
98 O50E
100 NOVE
97 NOVE
96 BE
93 O50E
95 BE
99 CE
94 O50E

Pos

O 00N O U W W WNNNRERPRE

Pos

[
W NN RO

Pos

N O R, 0O NOO U D E WNRPR

W KR NNRPNPR P

1

.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.00010.
.00010.
.10000.
.10000.
.30010.

2

.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.02000.
.01000.
.03110.
.00100.
.01000.
.00010.
.22100.
.11012.
11311,
21111,

3

.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00010.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.02010.
.50000.
.00000.
.01000.
.13001.
.05010.
.12513.

4

.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00010.
.00500.
.00000.
.11100.
.31000.
.10100.
.00000.
.00001.
.10021.
.15201.
.50201.
.52000.

5

.00000.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.10000.
.10000.
.20510.
.50310.
.55555.

Date:- 9th April, 2017

6

.00000.
.00000.
.10010.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.50000.
.05100.
.10150.
.01510.
.53530.
.55533.
.33232.
.33151.
.55555.

7

.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.50000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.50020.
.02112.
.33311.
.30105.
.33500.
.51010.

8

.00000.
.00000.
.00100.
.20000.
.10000.
.00000.
.00000.
.00000.
.50010.
.00000.
.50000.
.20220.
11111,
.20101.
.01301.

Tot

© 0 o b L O

16
19
21
31
50
55
59
91

O N U1 W N - O

10
13



Plc Rider Bike No. Cls Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot

1 JONNIE FANNON OSE 25 RED 1 .0310. .0000. .0000. .0000. .0000. .0000. 4
2 BAILEY HOLMES BET 29 RED 2 .5050. .1052. .1310. .3550. .5105. .0105. 53
Plc Rider Bike No. Cls Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 ALFIE CARNEY OSE 26 YELLW 1.0001. .0011. .5000. .0120. .1100. .0505. 23
2 ISAAC REEDAY OSE 35 YELLW 2 .0000. .3000. .5000. .5550. .1001. .5000. 30
3 JOE HEMSWORTH OSE 36 YELLW 3.0100. .3131. .3502. .0005. .1000. .3501. 34
4 HARRISON LIGHTFOOT  OSE 24 YELLW 4 .5000. .3331. .3553. .3003. .1000. .0000. 38
5 JOEL ISHERWOOD OSE 33 YELLW 5.0000. .5511. .5001. .3005. .1025. .5520. 46
Plc Rider Bike No. Cls Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 CALLUM EDMUNDSON  ??? 28 WHITE 1 .0000. .2211. .0000. .1000. .0000. .0000. 7
2 RUBY LAWRIE OSE 34 WHITE 2 .0000. .3000. .3000. .1500. .0000. .0130. 16
3 JACK PULLAN BET 31 WHITE 3.0000. .3333. .3050. .5550. .0000. .5000. 40
4 MOLLIE CARNEY OSE 27 WHITE 4 .3300. .3333. .3300. .3333. .0201. .3333. 51
5 CHARLIE JENNINGS OSE 32 WHITE 5.0000. .3333. .3313. .3333. .3300. .3353. 54
6 HARRY PHILLIP OSE 30 WHITE 6 .5533. .3353. .3333. .5333. .3331. .3333. 78

Thanks to the committee of HDMC (or most of it) for marking out and a big thanks to the observers for making
the event possible. The observers today were Nicola Green, Joe MclLoughlin, Carina Carter, Wendy (the
responsible adult) Sherwin, Graham Smith, Barrie Smith, Sarah Laws and N laws.

Also a big thanks to Chris Fannon and Mr Carney for marking out and the parents who helped to observe,
some of which were Becky Edmundson and Ella.

Next Event

Horsforth Rebbecca Hoare Memorial
Trial

This event used to be known as the President’s Trial but has been renamed, with David Hoare's
permission as the Rebbecca Hoare Memorial Trial in recognition of the help Rebbecca always gave
us in organising trials at Parkwood.

Itis open to all ACU registered riders

3 Routes, Easy, Middle and Hard; the severity will be a bit harder than our Club Series Trials but
not as hard as a Yorkshire Centre Trial.

TRS224 Stop Allowed observing rules.

plus 3 route TrialsUK kids conducted course.

Bring an observer if you can, we need 12 - it's worth £15.
Chuck Wagon,



