## **Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd**

4th Horsforth Simon Green Club Series Trial held at Greenhow.

ACU Permit No 50025

Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1 STEVEN FOLWER	GAS	2 NOV		.00000.								0
2 ROB HARDISTY	SHE	9 <b>O</b> 50		.00000.								1
3 JOE CHILD	BET	14 B		.10000.								4
4 HARVEY TAGLIONE	GAS	12 B		.00000.								
5 RICHARD MELLON	VER	11 NOV		.00000.								6
6 CHRIS LAWS	BET	3 O50	2	.10000.	.02000.	.00000.	.00000.	.10000.	.00000.	.50000.	.00000.	9
7 ELLIOTT LAWS	BET	4 B	3	.00000.	.01000.	.00000.	.11100.	.00000.	.50000.	.00000.	.00000.	9
8 MAX HARKER	BET	13 NOV	3	.00000.	.03110.	.10000.	.31000.	.00000.	.05100.	.00000.	.00000.	16
9 NIGE PEARSON	SHE	8 050	3	.00000.	.00100.	.02010.	.10100.	.00000.	.10150.	.00000.	.50010.	19
10 RUDD KELLETT	SHE	15 NOV	4	.10000.	.01000.	.50000.	.00000.	.00000.	.01510.	.50020.	.00000.	21
11 SIMONE WALLIS	SHE	6 NOV	5	.00010.	.00010.	.00000.	.00001.	.10000.	.53530.	.02112.	.50000.	31
12 SIMON VILLARRUBIA	SCO	1 NOV	6	.00010.	.22100.	.01000.	.10021.	.10000.	.55533.	.33311.	.20220.	50
13 ROB DAWSON	SHE	7 NOV	7	.10000.	.11012.	.13001.	.15201.	.20510.	.33232.	.30105.	.11111.	55
14 LEON WITTER	BET	5 NOV	8	.10000.	.11311.	.05010.	.50201.	.50310.	.33151.	.33500.	.20101.	59
15 ADAM HOWLING	SHE	10 NOV	9	.30010.	.21111.	.12513.	.52000.	.55555.	.55555.	.51010.	.01301.	91
Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1 IAN BROGDEN	BET	42 O50C	1	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	0
2 HARRY MCLOUGHLIN	BET	46 BC	1	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00001.	.00000.	.00000.	1
3 MICK BAYLEY	BET	31 O50C	2	.00000.	.00001.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00100.	.00000.	.00000.	2
4 STEPHEN WILDE	GAS	48 O50C	3	.00000.	.00000.	.00001.	.00000.	.02000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	3
5 BRADLEY GREEN	???	45 CC	1	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00000.	.00103.	.01000.	.00000.	.00000.	5
6 GARY CRADDOCK	GAS	47 O50C	4	.00000.	.00000.	.01002.	.02000.	.00000.	.01000.	.10000.	.00000.	7
7 SIMON GREEN	GAS	32 O50C	5	.00000.	.00000.	.00005.	.00000.	.00000.	.11011.	.00000.	.00000.	9
8 STEVE JACKSON	MON	30 O50C	6	.00000.	.11000.	.00000.	.00000.	.50000.	.03000.	.00000.	.00000.	
9 ANDY CARTER	BET	34 O50C		.00000.								13
10 PAUL HOBSON	LTM	35 O50C		.00000.								
11 DEXTER MILNES	BET	37 NOVC		.00000.								19
12 DAVID BROGDEN	BET	41 O50C		.00000.								
13 FRANKIE RHODES	BET	43 BC		.10000.								
14 RUSS BRODIE	GAS	33 O50C		.00000.								
15 GRAHAM SANDERSON	BET	38 O50C		.00000.								
16 JEFFERY BENNETT	SHE	39 NOVC		.00000.								
17 ARRAN SHERWIN	BET	40 CC		.20000.								
18 LEWIS WHITE	GAS	36 NOVC		.00000.								
TOBY SHAW	OSE	44 DC	,							.0		
TOBT SHAW	USE	44 DC		.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	NEI
Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1 MIKE FRIZZELL	BET	98 O50E		.00000.			.00000.		.00000	.00000.	.00000	
2 JASON LEE	SCO	100 NOVE		.00000.								
3 HELEN GREAVES	GAS	97 NOVE		.00000.								
4 ASHTON STEELE	SHE	96 BE		.05500.								
5 JACOB REEDAY	BET	93 O50E		.50005.								
				.05000.								
6 LOGAN CODNER	BET	95 BE										
7 IMOGEN LAWS	BET	99 CE		.12301.								
8 JOHN PAXTON	BET	94 O50E	3	.00200.	.00000.	.00500.	.00010.	.55110.	.31302.	.00110.	.51001.	38

Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	. 2	. 3	4	5	6	Tot
1 JONNIE FANNON	OSE	25 RED	1	.0310.	.0000.	.0000.	.0000.	.0000.	.0000.	4
2 BAILEY HOLMES	BET	29 RED	2	.5050.	.1052.	.1310.	.3550.	.5105.	.0105.	53
Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	. 2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 ALFIE CARNEY	OSE	26 YELLW	1	.0001.	.0011.	.5000.	.0120.	.1100.	.0505.	23
2 ISAAC REEDAY	OSE	35 YELLW	2	.0000.	.3000.	.5000.	.5550.	.1001.	.5000.	30
3 JOE HEMSWORTH	OSE	36 YELLW	3	.0100.	.3131.	.3502.	.0005.	.1000.	.3501.	34
4 HARRISON LIGHTFOOT	OSE	24 YELLW	4	.5000.	.3331.	.3553.	.3003.	.1000.	.0000.	38
5 JOEL ISHERWOOD	OSE	33 YELLW	5	.0000.	.5511.	.5001.	.3005.	.1025.	.5520.	46
Plc Rider	Bike	No. Cls	Pos	1	. 2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 CALLUM EDMUNDSON	???	28 WHITE	1	.0000.	.2211.	.0000.	.1000.	.0000.	.0000.	7
2 RUBY LAWRIE	OSE	34 WHITE	2	.0000.	.3000.	.3000.	.1500.	.0000.	.0130.	16
3 JACK PULLAN	BET	31 WHITE	3	.0000.	.3333.	.3050.	.5550.	.0000.	.5000.	40
4 MOLLIE CARNEY	OSE	27 WHITE	4	.3300.	.3333.	.3300.	.3333.	.0201.	.3333.	51
5 CHARLIE JENNINGS	OSE	32 WHITE	5	.0000.	.3333.	.3313.	.3333.	.3300.	.3353.	54
6 HARRY PHILLIP	OSE	30 WHITE	6	.5533.	.3353.	.3333.	.5333.	.3331.	.3333.	78

Thanks to the committee of HDMC (or most of it) for marking out and a big thanks to the observers for making the event possible. The observers today were Nicola Green, Joe McLoughlin, Carina Carter, Wendy (the responsible adult) Sherwin, Graham Smith, Barrie Smith, Sarah Laws and N laws.

Also a big thanks to Chris Fannon and Mr Carney for marking out and the parents who helped to observe, some of which were Becky Edmundson and Ella.

## **Next Event**

## Horsforth Rebbecca Hoare Memorial Trial

Sun 30th April 2017

This event used to be known as the President's Trial but has been renamed, with David Hoare's permission as the Rebbecca Hoare Memorial Trial in recognition of the help Rebbecca always gave us in organising trials at Parkwood.

It is open to all ACU registered riders

3 Routes, Easy, Middle and Hard; the severity will be a bit harder than our Club Series Trials but not as hard as a Yorkshire Centre Trial.

TRS22A Stop Allowed observing rules.

plus 3 route TrialsUK kids conducted course.

Bring an observer if you can, we need 12 - it's worth £15.

Chuck Wagon,